
List of IRF certified Instructors and Assessors 

PLEASE NOTE: Certifications are invalid without a current First Aid certification including CPR 

(Names in red are inactive certifications awaiting 1st aid certification or proof of activity or fees)

Surname First Name Country Qualification Level Date certified Card Number Valid until Email

Barthaburu Sergio Alberto Argentina Instructor 4/5 25/Nov/10 ARG 10 038 INS5 25/Nov/16 grillobartha@gmail.com 

Bonanno Fabian Alejandro Argentina Instructor 4/5 1/May/09 ARG 09 015 INS 5 1/May/17 fabianbonanno@gmail.com

Lambertucci Hugo Argentina Instructor 3 6/May/15 AUT 15 025 RG5/INS36/May/17 helambertucci@gmail.com

Mateo Mario Argentina Instructor 4/5 3/Dec/08 ARG 09 010 INS 5 1/Dec/16 mariosmateo@hotmail.com 

Valsecchi Patricio Argentina Instructor 4/5 3/Dec/08 ARG 09 008 INS 5 1/Dec/16 info@exoticandes.com

Davis Jim Australia Instructor 4/5 1/Sep/08 AU 08 001 INS4/5 1/Sep/16 jim@aceadventures.co.uk

Maifredi Graham Australia Assessor 1/Oct/05 I5AU 0001 active GoFreddieOz@bigpond.com

Nomchong Steve Australia Assessor 1/Aug/99 active stevenomchong@bigpond.com

Arbab Bijan Austria Instructor 4/5 13/Aug/14 AUT 14 013 INS5 13/Aug/16 raftsafari@gmail.com

Hitzelsperger Tobias Austria Instructor 3 13/Aug/14 AUT 14 022 INS3 13/Aug/16 hitzelsperger@aol.com

Klaussner Alexander Austria Instructor 3 16/Sep/14 AUT 14 037 INS3 16/Sep/16 alex@natur-pur.org

Larcher Sebastian Austria Instructor 4/5 16/Sep/14 AUT 14 034 INS5 16/Sep/16 sebastian.larcher@yahoo.com

Newton Taylor Neil Austria Instructor 4/5 13/Aug/14 AUT 14 015 INS5 13/Aug/16 info@swiftwaterrescue.at

Ochaya Bernard Austria Instructor 4/5 6/May/15 AUT 15 024 INS5 6/May/17 office@riversliders.at

Ochaya Bernard Austria Instructor 3 1/May/09 AUT 09 001 INS3 1/May/16 office@riversliders.at

Pachler Marcel Austria Instructor 4/5 13/Aug/14 AUT 14 014 INS5 13/Aug/16 marcel.pachler@faszinatour.com

Schiffermayer Wolfgang Austria Instructor 3 13/Aug/14 AUT 14 018 INS3 13/Aug/16 office@schiffermayer.atSchiffermayer Wolfgang Austria Instructor 3 13/Aug/14 AUT 14 018 INS3 13/Aug/16 office@schiffermayer.at

Strobl Lukas Austria Instructor 4/5 16/Sep/14 AUT 14 035 INS5 16/Sep/16 luki.strobl50@gmail.com

Unterluggauer Peter Austria Instructor 3 13/Aug/14 AUT 14 017 INS3 13/Aug/16 pedro.fitundfun@gmail.com

Yarza Eneko Basque Country Instructor 4/5 3/Dec/08 ARG 09 002 INS 5 1/Dec/16 juako11@hotmail.com

Pastir Aleksandar Bosnia & HerzegovinaInstructor 3 1/Jan/07 BIH 10 001 INS3 9/Sep/16 kanjon@teol.net

Da Silva Lucas Paulino Brazil Instructor 5 1/Jul/10 COS 09 020 RI5 1/Jul/16 corerafting@hotmail.com

Desiati Massimo Brazil Assessor 1/Jul/07 BR active desiati@uol.com.br

Do Espirito Santo João Eduardo Brazil Instructor 3 4/Nov/11 BR 11 014 INS3 1/Nov/15

Rufino da Silva André Luis Brazil Instructor 3 30/Apr/14 BRA 14 005 INS3 29/Apr/16 billpuravida@gmail.com

Bertrand Martin Canada Instructor 4/5 25/May/13 CAN 13 001 INS5 25/May/15 martin@horizonx.ca

Coffey Jim Canada Assessor 1/Jul/07 CA002 1/Jul/16 jim@whitewater.ca

Doyle-Kelly Chris Canada Instructor 4/5 26/Jul/13 IC 13 007 INS5 26/Jul/17 chris@vikingrafting.com

Grenon Westley Canada Instructor 4/5 16/Aug/13 CAN 13 016 INS5 16/Aug/17 westgrenon@gmail.com

Oullette Pascal Canada Instructor 3 29/May/13 CAN 13 011 INS3 29/May/15 quebecraft@hotmail.com

St-Arnaud Alain Canada Instructor 4/5 16/Aug/13 CAN 13 017 INS5 16/Aug/15 alain@expeditionsnouvellevague.com

Jones Joe Willie Chile Assessor 29/Jul/12 CHL 12 001 INS5 29/Jul/16 joe@cascada.net

Volke Ermin Chile Instructor 3 15/Dec/10 CHL 10 005 INS3 15/Dec/16 evolke87@hotmail.com



Diaz Cesar Colombia Instructor 4/5 1/Nov/04 active cerrafting@yahoo.com

Baker Sergio Alexander Costa Rica Instructor 4/5 1/Nov/09 COS 09 016 RI4/5 28/Feb/16 pongog@sarapiqui.com

Calderón Johnny Costa Rica Instructor 5 9/Jan/09 COS 09 003 RI5 18/Sep/14 jcalderon@flowtrips.com 

Chaves Osvaldo Costa Rica Instructor 3 1/Jul/08 COS 09 012 RI3 1/Jan/15 osvaldo_chaves@hotmail.com 

Gallo Rafael Costa Rica Assessor 1/Aug/99 active rgallo@riostropicales.com

Jiménez Fallas Daniel Costa Rica Instructor 3 1/Jan/13 COS 09 009 RI3 1/Jan/15 daniel@crrobs.org

Lopez Felipe Costa Rica Instructor 3 1/Nov/09 COS 09 001 RI3 1/Jan/15

Monge Gamboa Walter Costa Rica Instructor 5 18/Sep/12 COS 09 004 RI5 18/Sep/14 mongecr@live.com.ar 

Obando Albert Costa Rica Instructor 5 1/Jul/08 COS 08 151 RI5 18/Sep/14

Obando Johnny Costa Rica Instructor 5 1/Jul/08 COS 09 003 RI5 18/Sep/14 maumotte@hotmail.com

Obando Fuentes Roy Costa Rica Instructor 5 18/Sep/12 COS 09 007 RI5 18/Sep/14

Solano Quirós Randall Costa Rica Instructor 5 18/Sep/12 COS 12 001 RI5 25/Apr/15

Urzola Victorino Costa Rica Assessor 1/Sep/00 active tori@raftingpictures.com 

Vázquez Leonardo Costa Rica Instructor 5 28/Nov/10 COS 10 034 RI5 18/Sep/14 leovazquez72@hotmail.com 

Kos Davor Croatia Instructor 4/5 1/Apr/07 CR 09 001 I5 1/Apr/17 davor@raftrek.hr

Poljak Toni Croatia Instructor 3 1/May/09 CR 09 006 INS3 1/May/17 toni@dalmatiarafting.com

Kazik Robert Czech Rep. Assessor 1/Mar/04 active robert@denali-et.cz

Yangüez Tarquino Ecuador Instructor 4/5 1/Sep/03 EC 12 001 INS5 1/Nov/14 tarquinonapo@hotmail.com

Fraser Ross England Instructor 3 16/Sep/14 AUT 14 038 INS3 16/Sep/16 rossfraser@gmail.com

Marchand Stephan France Instructor 4/5 1/May/07 1/Dec/14 stef_marchand@hotmail.com

Micheler Peter Germany Instructor 4/5 13/Aug/14 AUT 14 016 INS5 13/Aug/16 rafting@web.de

Schaeftlein Arnd Germany Instructor 4/5 16/Sep/14 AUT 14 033 INS5 16/Sep/16 arndschaeftlein@aol.com

Holevas Yiannis Greece Instructor 4/5 1/Mar/04 GR 10 018 INS5 1/Sep/16 info@kayakmetavasi.grHolevas Yiannis Greece Instructor 4/5 1/Mar/04 GR 10 018 INS5 1/Sep/16 info@kayakmetavasi.gr

Papageorgiou Dimitris Greece Instructor 3 1/Mar/10 GR 10 003 INS3 1/Mar/17 al.ud@hotmail.com

Poulopoulos George Greece Instructor 3 1/Mar/10 GR 10 001 INS3 1/Mar/17 gipoulopoulos@yahoo.gr

Bacsa Bela Hungary Instructor 3 1/Jun/08 1/Jun/16 beci@rafting.hu

Bacsa Bela Hungary Instructor 3 16/Sep/14 AUT 14 036 INS3 16/Sep/16 bacsabeci@gmail.com

Bacsa Bela Hungary Instructor 4/5 6/May/15 AUT 15 023 INS5 6/May/17 bacsabeci@gmail.com

Göncz Gáspár Hungary Assessor 1/Oct/05 HU-5-001 active gaspar.goncz@yahoo.com

Takàcs Gyula Hungary Instructor 4/5 1/Jul/07 HU 10 001 INS5 1/Jul/15 gyula@whitewater.si

Andresson Jon Heidar Iceland Instructor 4/5 26/Jul/13 IC 13 004 INS5 26/Jul/15 jon@adventures.is

Sigurjonsson Gardar Iceland Instructor 3 26/Jul/13 IC 13 001 INS3 26/Jul/15 gaddi.hrafn@gmail.com

Singh Bhupendra India Instructor 4/5 9/May/15 US 15 007 INS/SCI5 9/May/17 kayakindia@gmail.com 

Abdullah Doel Indonesia Instructor 4/5 29/Jul/12 IND 12 007 INS5 29/Jul/14 doelregulo@ymail.com

Haryanto Tri Indonesia Instructor 4/5 29/Jul/12 IND 12 005 INS5 29/Jul/14 Gundul_rafter@yahoo.com

Nismantoro Nyoman Indonesia Instructor 4/5 29/Jul/12 IND 12 006 INS5 29/Jul/14 Ismantoro_nyomannoars@yahoo.co.id

Nugraha Deni Indonesia Instructor 4/5 29/Jul/12 IND 12 003 INS5 29/Jul/14

Ruswiono Adi Indonesia Instructor 3 (Prov) 29/Jul/11 IND 12 002 INS3 29/Jul/14 Adi_noars@yahoo.co.id



Suryana Nanang Indonesia Instructor 4/5 29/Jul/12 IND 12 008 INS5 29/Jul/14 adangarus@yahoo.co.id

Homma Yasou Japan Instructor 4/5 1/Jul/07 JP001 1/Jul/15 ys.homma@circus.ocn.ne.jp

Chan Yuen-Li Malaysia Instructor 3 9/May/15 US 15 008 INS3 9/May/17 yuenli@nomadadventure.com

Aguado Athie Enrique Fermin Mexico Instructor 3 1/Mar/14 MEX 14 002 INS3 28/Feb/16  e_aguado@hotmail.com

Buenfil Zamudio Ena Mexico Instructor 3 1/Mar/14 MEX 14 001 INS3 28/Feb/16 ena@huaxteca.com

Gervasio Rodriguez Téllez Mexico Instructor 4/5 3/Dec/08 ARG 09 013 INS 5 1/Dec/16 chevy_rt@hotmail.com

Ortega Gomez Oscar Mexico Instructor 3 1/Mar/14 MEX 14 003 INS3 28/Feb/16  oskar444@hotmail.com 

Aryal Chura Mani Nepal Instructor 4/5 5/Dec/11 NEP 11 002 INS5 5/Dec/15 mani@alternativenepal.com

Gurung Anup Nepal Instructor 4/5 26/Jul/13 IC 13 003 INS5 26/Jul/15 anup@vikingrafting.com

Lama Suk Bahadur Nepal Instructor 4/5 5/May/11 NEP 11 003 INS5 5/Dec/15 sukralama2001@gmail.com

Chater Nick New Zealand Assessor 1/Nov/09 active Nick.Chater@waiariki.ac.nz

Eames Paul New Zealand Instructor 4/5 1/Sep/07 I5NZ 0001 1/Sep/15 info@mangaweka.co.nz

Moore Rachael New Zealand Assessor 1/Dec/07 active wai_not_now@yahoo.com

South Grant New Zealand Assessor 1/Dec/07 active south@hiddenvalleys.co.nz

Gould Koryn NZ/Switzerland Assessor 1/Nov/09 active mrkoryn@yahoo.co.nz

Cuellar Alejandro Portugal / Norway Instructor 3 12/Apr/13 SP 13 001 INS 3 12/Apr/17 janiuxx@gmail.com

Adamson Mark Walker Scotland Instructor 4/5 11/Oct/10 SC 10 017 INS5 1/Oct/16 haggis2010@hotmail.com

Axon Richard Scotland Instructor 4/5 16/Oct/14 SCO 14 016 INS5 16/Oct/16 rich.axon@hotmail.co.uk

Carson Quentin Scotland Instructor 4/5 1/Sep/08 SC 08 001 INS4/5 1/Sep/14 qjcarson@hotmail.com

Igoumenidis Panos Scotland Instructor 3 16/Oct/14 SCO 14 013 INS3 16/Oct/16 elpanos20@yahoo.gr

Thomas Steve Scotland Assessor 1/Aug/99 active Steve@freespirits.freeserve.co.uk

Horvat Alijosa Slovenia Instructor 3 20/Nov/13 SC 14 004 INS3 20/Nov/15 horvat.alijosa@gmail.com

Kellet Andrew South Africa Assessor 1/Aug/99 active andrew@gravity.co.zaKellet Andrew South Africa Assessor 1/Aug/99 active andrew@gravity.co.za

Bervoets Lennert Spain Instructor 3 01/May/2000 NL 05 008 INS3 31/Dec/15 lennert973@gmail.com

Cifuentes Nachos Spain Instructor 4/5 1/May/05 SP5005 1/Dec/16 nachocifuentes@terra.com

Comas Francisco Spain Instructor 3 1/May/05 SP5001 1/May/15 ferreteriadesort@hotmail.com

Miro Jose Maria Spain Instructor 4/5 1/May/05 SP 11 011 INS5 1/Jul/17 josemari@urpirineos.es 

Arrufat David Switzerland Instructor 4/5 1/May/07 CH 07 003 INS5 1/Dec/16 info@rafting.ch

Aubry Alexis Switzerland Instructor 4/5 1/Sep/08 CH 08 004 INS5 1/Dec/16 ernestito@hotmail.com

Beddiar Gérald Switzerland Instructor 3 31/May/12 CH 10 001 TL2 1/Dec/16 ptiboudiar@hotmail.fr

Delécraz Julien Switzerland Instructor 3 31/May/12 CH 07 010 INS3 1/Dec/16 julien@swissraftingfederation.ch

Gomez Juan- Carlos Switzerland Instructor 3 1/Oct/04 CH 05 009 INS3 1/Dec/16 info@lesautdupendule.ch

Maron Cyrille Switzerland Instructor 3 31/May/12 CH 07 011 INS3 1/Dec/16 cyrillem74@yahoo.fr

Schoeni Romain Switzerland Instructor 3 31/May/12 CH 05 021 INS3 1/Dec/16 micropoint.r.s@hotmail.com

Bekkers Pieter The Netherlands Assessor 10/Apr/11 NL 11 0010 ASS 10/Apr/17 pieter@wildwaterschool.nl

Dekker Adrie The Netherlands Instructor 3 01/May/2005 NL 05 0026 INS3 31/Dec/15 adrie@mountain-sports.net

Derksen Toine The Netherlands Instructor 4/5 07/Jun/2011 NL 11 0194 INS4/5 30/Jun/17 toinederksen@gmail.com

Groeneveld Matthijs The Netherlands Instructor 3 18/Nov/2012 NZ 12 0005 INS3 18/Nov/16 groeneveldmatthijs@hotmail.com

Ladiges Dirk The Netherlands Instructor 4/5 1/Sep/08 NL 08 0083 INS4/5 31/Dec/16

Vural Mehmet Vedat Turkey Instructor 4/5 5/Dec/11 NEP 11 009 INS5 5/Dec/15 vedat@alternatifoutdoor.com

Hirst Mark UK Instructor 4/5 26/Jul/13 IC 13 002 INS5 26/Jul/17 hirst.mark@hotmail.com

Kent Andrew UK Instructor 3 16/Sep/14 AUT 14 039 INS3 16/Sep/16 canoeboy101@hotmail.com



Meredith Peter UK Instructor 4/5 11/Oct/10 SC 10 016 INS5 1/Oct/14 pete.fbx@gmail.com

Robertson Andy UK Instructor 4/5 20/Nov/13 SC 14 006 INS5 20/Nov/15 andy@moroccoadventuretours.com

Taylor Joseph UK Instructor 3 16/Sep/14 AUT 14 040 INS3 16/Sep/16 lil-joey-t@hotmail.co.uk

Woodford James UK Instructor 4/5 16/Sep/14 AUT 14 032 INS5 16/Sep/16 kijames2003@yahoo.co.uk

Bess K. C. United States Instructor 4/5 9/May/15 US 15 005 INS/SCI5 9/May/17 kcbess@mad-river.com

Byars Zach United States Instructor 4/5 9/May/15 US 15 006 INS/SCI5 9/May/17 byarsz@gmail.com

Dvorak William United States Instructor 4/5 29/May/15 US 15 009 INS5 29/May/17 bill@dvorakexpeditions.com

Dvorak Matthew United States Instructor 4/5 29/May/15 US 15 010 INS5 29/May/17  matt@mdvk.me

Lester Donald United States Instructor 4/5 9/May/15 US 15 003 INS/SCI5 9/May/17 Dlester@sierrarescue.com

Long Tren United States Instructor 4/5 9/May/15 US 15 004 INS/SCI5 9/May/17 tren@cascaderaft.com

Motes-Connors Carl United States Instructor 4/5 9/May/15 US 15 002 INS/SCI5 9/May/17 carlmotes@gmail.com

Munger Julie United States Instructor 4/5 9/May/15 US 15 001 INS/SCI5 9/May/17 julie@sierrarescue.com

Pedersen Nathan United States Instructor 4/5 29/May/15 US 15 011 INS5 29/May/17 riverman5856@gmail.com

Rowe Bradley James USA Instructor 4/5 3/Dec/07 COS 09 011 I5 19/Mar/16

Blue Matt Wales Instructor 4/5 2/Mar/11 SC 11 002 INS5 2/Mar/15 mattblue1975@gmail.com

Gorman Jon Wales Assessor 1/Aug/99 active jon@rescue3europe.com

Litherland Rob Wales Instructor 4/5 20/Nov/13 SC 14 007 INS5 20/Nov/15 RBUK85@hotmail.com

Maddocks Elliot Wales Instructor 3 20/Nov/13 SC 14 005 INS3 20/Nov/15 elmopanic@gmail.com

Rowlands Geraint Wales Assessor 1/Aug/99 active info@swiftwater.eu


